Normalized RCS o [dB]

15 (a) —— MIRA (new)
B —— MIRA (orig)
N2KoXo)
10 —— CM (5.7 m s-1)-
ooo GPM
)
0
-5
—-10
—-15
—2% 5 10 15 20 25

Incident angle 6 [degree]

Normalized RCS o [dB]

e S
OO O O
II

0 MIRA (along-wind) \
—5F—— MIRA (turn) \

—— MIRA (cross-wind) \\\
_10_—CM(5.7ms-1) \
_145L--- cM(2.0ms-1)

----- CM (8.0 ms-1) \

20O 5 10 15 20

Incident angle 6 [degree]



